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National Council for Teacher Education(NCTE)

(A Statutory Body of the Goverment of India)

G-7, Sector-10, Dwarka, Landmark – Near Metro Station, Delhi – 110075




Performance Appraisal Report (PAR)

INSTITUTION'S PROFILE

Institution Code 20227C74502676 Application Code P2021000551

Name of the Institution TEZPUR
UNIVERSITY Type of Institution CENTRAL UNIVERSITY

Whether the Institution run under self-financing scheme? NO
Whether running ODL Courses also? NO
Year of Establishment of Institution 1994 Website WWW.TEZU.ERNET.IN
Status of the Institution 3
( See Section 2(b) of NCTE Regulation, 2014 )
E-Mail ID (For recovering your password and any future communication with
NCTE) hod_edu@tezu.ernet.in Alternate E-Mail ID

Institution Mobile No. (For future communication with NCTE) 9365329522 Telephone No. 3712-275650
Fax No.
Address of the Institution at the time of Recognition

Survey Khata Gata Khasra Plot No. 207 Street/ Road
Village NAPAAM Post Office NAPAAM
Taluka/ Mandal/ Block MOUZA-HALESWAR Town/ City TEZPUR
State ASSAM District SONITPUR
Pin Code 784028
Whether any change in address after recognition? No
Particulars of Authorized Person/Representative for filling PAR

Name NIL RATAN ROY Father Name RAM CHARAN ROY
E-Mail ID hod_edu@tezu.ernet.in Mobile No. 9365329522

Designation HOD Permanent Account Number
(PAN) AKXPR3463M

Authorization letter on the stamp paper as per admissible government rate for filling PAR
Details of Head/ Principal of the Institution

Name BIREN DAS E-Mail ID REGISTRARTU@TEZU.ERNET.IN

http://ncte.gov.in/Website/PDF/regulation/regulation2014/english/Notification.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/AuthorizationLetterDocs/AuthorizationLetter_37471_3175.pdf
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Mobile No. 9435080951

PARENT ORGANIZATION DETAIL

Type of Parent Organization NOT-APPLICABLE
Permanent Account Number (PAN) AAAJT2654F TAN (If Applicable) SHLF00044C
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MULTI DISCIPLINARY PROGRAMME(S)

Whether any programme(s) other than Teacher Education Programme(s) is being offered by the Institution? Yes
S No. Programme Stream Course State Affiliating University/ Body Affiliation Order No. Affiliation Order Date Order Approved Intake Present Intake Start Year
1 PostGraduate ARTS M.A ASSAM Tezpur University AC.24/15/1/19.1 2015-06-04 35 35 2015

DETAILS OF EXISTING TEACHER EDUCATION PROGRAMME(S)/ COURSES

S.No. Programme
Institution

Code/Application No.(of
NCTE)

Recognition
Order Detail

Changes in
Course Intake

Revised
Order
Detail

Withdrawal
Order Detail

Restoration
Order Detail

Court Directions
Issued Detail

1 Name:
Bachelor of Education (B.Ed) degree.

Medium:
English

ERCAPP2300

Start Year:
2016-17

Approved Unit:
1

Approved Intake:
50

Student Admitted:
49

Order No.:
46088

Date:
02/05/2016

Attachment:

Order No.:

Date:

Session:
0

Attachment:

Order No.:

Date:

Attachment:

Order No.:

Date:

Attachment:

Order No.:

Date:

Attachment:

Court:

Bench:

Petition Type:

Case No.:

Date:

Attachment:

2

Name:
4-Year Integrated programme leading
to B.A. B.Ed./ B.Sc. B.Ed degree.

B.Sc. B.Ed

Medium:
English

ERCAPP2068

Start Year:
2015-16

Approved Unit:
1

Approved Intake:
50

Student Admitted:
27

Order No.:
31973

Date:
23/05/2015

Attachment:

Order No.:

Date:

Session:
0

Attachment:

Order No.:

Date:

Attachment:

Order No.:

Date:

Attachment:

Order No.:

Date:

Attachment:

Court:

Bench:

Petition Type:

Case No.:

Date:

Attachment:

https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/AffiliationOrderDocs/AffiliationOrder_620_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/RecognitionDoc/RecogOrder_35353_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/RecognitionDoc/RecogOrder_41588_1718.pdf
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FACULTY DETAILS (FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2020-21)

S.No. Photo Registration
No. Name DOB Father Name Mother Name Mobile No. Email PAN Joining

Date
Relieving

Date

1 TE22073077 MOHAMMAD
ASIF 01/12/1988 MOHAMMAD

MOIN ANSARI
TABASSUM
RANA 8800368463 impulseasif@gmail.com BOBPA6355L 07/20/2016

2 TE22073066 SASHAPRA
CHAKRAWARTY 10/22/1981 BIMAL KUMAR

PINGUA 9430832344 sashapra@gmail.com AMIPC0667K 09/23/2014

3 TE22073080 R.D.PADMAVATHY 07/14/1980 A.R.DURAIRAAJ D.AMUDHA 7577810738 padma@tezu.ernet.in CEXPP7718F 09/15/2014

4 TE22074242 YEASMIN
SULTANA 05/20/1985 MD ABDUR

RASHID 9401868128 yeasmin@tezu.ernet.in CJHPS8582H 09/11/2014

5 TE22073094 NIL RATAN ROY 12/31/1978 RAM CHARAN
ROY

SUKHABALA
ROY 7076296461 niledn@tezu.ernet.in AKXPR3463M 08/31/2016

6 TE22074868 SOUMYABRATA
MAHAPATRA 01/26/1994 NANIGOPAL

MAHAPATRA
GITARANI
MAHAPATRA 9932557898 smbrt994@gmail.com CNEPM9600D 01/07/2021

7 TE22074890 SWEETY LAKRA 06/17/1985 JOHN LAKRA 8019663570 sweetylakra2002@gmail.com AMUPL7939H 01/05/2021

8 TE22073045 SANGHAMITRA
DAS 04/16/1981 DHANESWAR

DAS
GANGA
RANI DAS 9654300450 sdas19@tezu.ac.in AWCPD4242P 11/20/2019

9 TE22074878 JAYA YADAV 03/16/1978 BS YADAV 7032740528 yadavjaya78@gmail.com AHHPJ6433C 01/05/2021

10 TE22074888 KARABI
GOSWAMI 03/01/1985

LATE
BASISTHA
GOSWAMI

7637854483 karabigoswami34@gmail.com BKAPG7211C 08/24/2017

11 TE22071584 GOPAL SINGH 08/21/1978 PRITHI SINGH 7797919563 drrana21@gmail.com FOGPS2134E 11/25/2019

12 TE22074191 HITESH SHARMA 09/17/1979 ANIL KUMAR
SHARMA

REKHA
SHARMA 9401339443 drhiteshsharma12@gmail.com AQXPS4499L 09/16/2014

13 TE22072604 RAJINDER SINGH 04/18/1982 PRITTAM
SINGH

PUSHPA
DEVI

9418363620 rajinderbadotra@gmail.com BVWPS1736D 08/03/2016
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14 TE22073019 SRADHANJALI
PRADHAN 05/20/1985 SRIPATI

PRADHAN
PREMALATA
PRADHAN 8474021578 sradha@tezu.ernet.in BJAPP9308Q 07/25/2016

15 TE22073044 PRATIMA PALLAI 06/30/1980 KRUPA SINDHU
PALLAI 8402878387 pratimapallai2015@gmail.com CABPP1488A 03/31/2014
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LAND DETAILS

Address of the Institute (Mentioned in the affidavit)

Survey Khata Gata Khasra Plot No. Village/Town
Tehsil/ Block/ Taluka State District
Land area mentioned in the Affidavit (in sq m) 809371 Built Up area mentioned in the Affidavit (in sq m) 114958
Whether Notarized or not 0 Affidavit Attachment
Mode of Possession of Land

Mode of Possession Ownership

Name of Owner of the Land TEZPUR
UNIVERSITY

Whether the ownership of land is in favour of
Society/ Trust/ Company No

Registration Details

Date of Registration of land 18/01/1994 Registration No. 6/87/PART/39/165
Registration Authority of land documents with address

Name of Registering Authority of land documents TEZPUR
UNIVERSITY Village/ Town/ City NAPAAM

Taluka/ Mandal HALESWAR State ASSAM District SONITPUR
Attachment of certified copy of registered land documents alongwith schedule of the
property and plan of open space

https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/CertLandDoc/CertLandDoc_1718.pdf
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DETAILS OF MUTATION CERTIFICATE/ PERMISSION OF LAND USE/ NON-ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATE

DETAILS OF MUTATION CERTIFICATE OF LAND

Whether the Institution has got the mutation of the land & land use in the Revenue Records of the
State and obtained a Mutation Certificate thereof. No

DETAILS OF PERMISSION OF LAND USE/ LAND USE CERTIFICATE (CLU) FOR EDUCATIONAL PURPOSE

Date of Issue of CLU 31/05/2016 CLU Issuing Authority REGISTRAR TEZPUR
UNIVERSITY

CLU Letter No. F.12-
I/SCT/1/97

Converted/ diverted land area under
the CLU (in sq m) 3196905.6

Attachment
DETAILS OF NON-ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATE

Date of Issue of Non-Encumbrance Certificate 24/02/2017 Non-Encumbrance Certificate
Issuing Authority

REGISTRAR TEZPUR
UNIVERSITY

Non-Encumbrance Certificate Letter No. F.15-
18/1/2015

Total land area mentioned in NEC
Certificate (in sq m) 3196905.6

Attachment

https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/LandUsePermCertificate/LandUsePermCert_87402_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/NonEncumbranceCertificate/NonEncCert_87402_1718.pdf
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DETAILS OF BUILDING PLAN

Total Land Area mentioned in the building plan (in sq m) 27870.93 Total Built Up Area mentioned in the
building plan (in sq m) 1709.6

Details of Approving Authority of Building Plan with address (Corporation/ Municipality/ Panchayat)

Name of Approving Authority with address
EXECUTIVE
ENGINEER TEZPUR
UNIVERSITY

Village/Town NAPAM

Taluka/ Mandal NAPAM City TEZPUR
State 4 District 103
Pin Code 784028 Date of Approval 03/08/2015
Building Plan Attachment
BREAK-UP OF BUILT UP AREA MENTIONED IN THE BUILDING PLAN FOR THE TEACHER EDUCATION PROGRAMME/S

Room No Room Size(in sq m)
1 49
2 49
3 49
4 49
Multipurpose Hall (in sq m) 220 Library-Cum-Reading Room (in sq m) 49
Other information required

Whether the building of the institution has been constructed as per National Building Code and the
same is fully safe and structurally sound having load bearing capacity as per the Code/ Standards, to
run the teacher training course.

Yes

Whether Building Safety Certificate as per National/State Disaster Management Authority acquired
or not Yes

Building Safety

Building Safety Certificate Issuing Authority HARPAL SINGH ASSOCIATES Building Safety
Certificate No. 03612343179 Building Safety

Certificate Date 20/11/2015

Whether safeguard against fire hazard has been provided in all parts of the building. Yes
Fire Safety

Fire Safety Certificate Issuing Authority FIRE PROTECTION CENTRE Fire Safety Certificate
No. 9435080763 Fire Safety Certificate

Date 12/07/2016

Facilities provided for Ramp and Lift Lift
Whether Electricity and safe drinking
Water Facility has been provided by the
institution.

Yes

Electricity Connection Meter No. 111111 Water Connection Meter No. 222222

Whether the institution's campus, building, furniture etc is barrier free. Yes Whether the institution's campus,
building, facility etc is disabled friendly. Yes

https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/BuildingPlan/BuildingPlan_825_1718.pdf
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DETAILS OF BUILDING COMPLETION

Whether completion of building is as per approved building
plan or not Yes

Total Land Area mentioned in the Building Completion
Certificate (in sq m) 27870.93 Total BuiltUp Area mentioned in the Building Completion

Certificate (in sq m) 1709.6

Building Completion Certificate Issuing Authority

Name of Authority EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TEZPUR
UNIVERSITY Date of Issue 08/09/2015

Address TEZPUR UNIVERSITY NAPAM Taluka/ Mandal TEZPUR
State ASSAM District SONITPUR Pin Code 784028
Building Completion Certificate Attachment
Floor Wise Built-Up Area (in sq m)

Floor(s) Constructed
Ground Floor 0
First Floor 0
Second Floor 0
Third Floor 0
Fourth Floor 0
Fifth Floor 0
Total Built-Up Area (in sq m) 0

https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/BuildingCompletionCertificate/BCC_13104_1718.pdf
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GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION

Latitude Longitude
26.6976644 92.8304697
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FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

FDR Details (Maintained by the Institution)

Endowment Fund Details

Reserve Fund Details

Balance sheet as on the last date of the financial year (2020-21)

S.No. Year Attachment
1 2020-21

Income & Expenditure account for the financial year (2020-21)

S.No. Year Attachment
1 2020-21

Receipt & Payment account for the financial year (2020-21)

S.No. Year Attachment
1 2020-21

https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/BalanceSheetDoc/BalanceSheet_98911_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/IncomeExpenditureDoc/IncomeExpenditure_45350_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/ReceiptPaymentDoc/ReceiptPayment_44346_1718.pdf
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OTHER INFORMATION

Name of Grievance/Complaint Redressal Officer Debendra Chandra Baruah Contact Number of Grievance/Complaint Redressal Officer 9435508563
Name of Contact Person in case of Emergency Biren Das Contact Number of Contact Person in case of Emergency 9435080951
Email id of Grievance/Complaint Redressal Officer iqac@tezu.ernet.in Email id of Contact Person in case of Emergency registrartu@tezu.ernet.in
Name of Nodal Officer for Anti Ragging Lakhi Boral Contact no of Nodal Officer for Anti Ragging 9954449474
Name of Head of Internal Complaint Committee Chandana Goswami Contact Number of Head of Internal Complaint Committee 9435180258
Email id of Head of Internal Complaint Committee cg1@tezu.ernet.in
Library Details

No. of books in the library 111574 No. of educational journals/ periodicals being subscribed 11
No. of encyclopedia available in the library 236 Total seating capacity in the library 650
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WEBSITE INFORMATION (www.tezu.ernet.in)

Questions Yes/No Attachment (Screenshot)
A. Whether hyperlink of council’s website made on the Institution’s website. Yes
B. Whether details of sanctioned programme along with annual intake uploaded on website. Yes
C. Whether details of faculty (with scale of pay, photographs and details of who left or joined in the last
quarter) uploaded on website. Yes

D. Whether details of students uploaded on website. Yes
E. Whether details of available infrastructure facilities uploaded on website. Yes
F. Whether fees charged from students uploaded on website. Yes
G. Whether facilities added during the last quarter Uploaded on website. Yes
H. Whether number of books in the library, referred Journals subscribed to, and addition, if any, in the last
quarter uploaded on website. Yes

I. Whether details of instructional facilities such as laboratory and library uploaded on website. Yes
J. Whether balance sheet as on the last date of the last financial year uploaded on website. Yes
K. Whether income and expenditure account for the last financial year uploaded on website. Yes
L. Whether receipt and payment account for the last financial year uploaded on website. Yes
M. Whether details of biometric data updated on website of the institution on weekly basis. No

http://www.tezu.ernet.in/
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/WebInfoDocs/1_85046_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/WebInfoDocs/2_37492_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/WebInfoDocs/3_94840_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/WebInfoDocs/4_52850_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/WebInfoDocs/5_3548_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/WebInfoDocs/6_69947_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/WebInfoDocs/7_26854_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/WebInfoDocs/8_63597_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/WebInfoDocs/9_94116_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/WebInfoDocs/12_51795_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/WebInfoDocs/13_754_1718.pdf
https://ncte.gov.in/par/InstitutionDocuments/WebInfoDocs/14_52869_1718.pdf
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PHOTO OF INSTITUTE'S BUILDING

Picture Name (jpeg image less than 1mb) Mandatory Picture

Front View Yes

Rear View Yes

Multipurpose Hall Yes

Library Yes

Lab1 Yes
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Lab2 No
Lab3 No

Playground Yes
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PAYMENT DETAILS

Transaction ID P18190007683a1b1145f35e2f275e05 Transaction Ref. No. RSBI8339067005
Transaction Date 24-12-2019 16:54:24 Transaction Amount Fee (Rs):
00005000.00/-
Transaction Mode Net Banking-Online

DISCLAIMER

I, NIL RATAN ROY son/ daughter of RAM CHARAN ROY solemnly declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information given in the PAR is correct and
complete and is in accordance with the provisions of the NCTE Act, Rules and Regulations as amended from time to time. I further declare that I am filling this PAR in my
capacity as HOD and I am also competent to fill this PAR and verify it. I am holding permanent account number AKXPR3463M.


